

Republic of the Philippines DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHWAYS

OFFICE OF THE SECRETARY

Manila

1 7 JUN 2016

Series of 2016

SPECIAL ORDER)

Assignment of Engr. ROLANDO C. PEREZ as Concurrent Regional Project Manager, DPWH Region I

In the interest of the service and pursuant to the provisions of Sections 6 and 37 of Executive Order No. 124, dated 30 January 1987, **Engr. ROLANDO C. PEREZ** is hereby assigned as Concurrent Regional Project Manager, DPWH Region I.

Under and by virtue of this Order, Engr. Perez is directed to perform the duties and assume the responsibilities appurtenant to the position of Regional Project Manager as defined in D.O. No. 123, s. 2016, "Creating the Regional Project Management Office (RPMO) in All Regional Offices."

As such, Engr. Perez is entitled to collect Representation and Transportation Allowance (RATA) corresponding to the position of Regional Project Manager subject to the usual accounting and auditing regulations.

This Order shall take effect immediately.

RØGELIØ L. SINGSON

Secretary

Department of Public Works and Highways Office of the Secretary

WIN6B00398

1.1 LAM/ECA/EKS